Perrysburg Exempted Village School District

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

Wood

For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2020, 2021 and 2022 Actual;
Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2023 Through 2027

Actual

Forecasted

Fiscal Year
2020

Fiscal Year
2021

Fiscal Year
2022

Average
Change

Fiscal Year
2023

Fiscal Year
2024

Fiscal Year
2025

Fiscal Year
2026

Fiscal Year
2027

1.010
1.020
1.030
1.035
1.040
1.045
1.050
1.060
1.070

2.010
2.020
2.040
2.050
2.060
2.070
2.080

3.010
3.020
3.030
3.040
3.050
3.060

4.010
4.020
4.030
4.040
4.050
4.055
4.060
4.300
4.500

5.010
5.020
5.030
5.040
5.050

6.010

7.010

7.020

8.010

9.010
9.020
9.030
9.040
9.045
9.050
9.060
9.070
9.080

10.010

11.010
11.020

11.300
12.010

13.010
13.020

13.030

14.010
15.010

20.010
20.015

21.010
21.020
21.030
21.040
21.050
21.060

Revenues

General Property Tax (Real Estate)
Tangible Personal Property Tax

Income Tax

Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid
Restricted State Grants-in-Aid
Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF
Property Tax Allocation

All Other Revenues

Total Revenues

Other Financing Sources

Proceeds from Sale of Notes

State Emergency Loans and Advancements (Approved)
Operating Transfers-In

Advances-In

All Other Financing Sources

Total Other Financing Sources

Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources

Expenditures

Personal Services

Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits

Purchased Services

Supplies and Materials

Capital Outlay

Intergovernmental

Debt Service:
Principal-All (Historical Only)
Principal-Notes
Principal-State Loans
Principal-State Advancements
Principal-HB 264 Loans
Principal-Other
Interest and Fiscal Charges

Other Objects

Total Expenditures

Other Financing Uses

Operating Transfers-Out

Advances-Out

All Other Financing Uses

Total Other Financing Uses

Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources over
(under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed
Renewal/Replacement and New Levies

Cash Balance June 30

Estimated Encumbrances June 30

Reservation of Fund Balance
Textbooks and Instructional Materials
Capital Improvements
Budget Reserve
DPIA
Fiscal Stabilization
Debt Service
Property Tax Advances
Bus Purchases

Subtotal

Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Appropriations

Revenue from Replacement/Renewal Levies
Income Tax - Renewal
Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement

Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies

Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts,
Salary Schedules and Other Obligations

Revenue from New Levies
Income Tax - New
Property Tax - New

Cumulative Balance of New Levies

Revenue from Future State Advancements

Unreserved Fund Balance June 30

ADM Forecasts
Kindergarten - October Count
Grades 1-12 - October Count
State Fiscal Stabilization Funds
Personal Services SFSF
Employees Retirement/Insurance Benefits SFSF
Purchased Services SFSF
Supplies and Materials SFSF
Capital Outlay SFSF
Total Expenditures - SFSF

31,976,733
1,569,266
7,730,074

11,747,629

251,032

3,537,561
2,487,505

37,264,247
1,813,065
7,604,009

12,908,224

174,186

3,738,062
1,735,180

40,419,514
2,423,654
9,056,534

11,185,056

537,052

3,875,541
1,816,839

12.5%
24.6%

8.7%
-1.7%
88.9%

4.7%
-12.8%

$41,584,973
2,795,887
9,646,736
10,721,460
686,362

3,888,193
2,250,000

$45,027,668
$3,003,257
$9,979,232
$10,856,532
$703,419

$4,176,299
$2,023,287

$41,342,589
$2,901,416
$10,323,318
$10,967,822
$686,240

$4,274,228
$1,865,357

$35,398,947
$2,749,296
$10,679,404
$11,411,442
$723,915

$4,121,648
$1,854,122

$36,649,691
$2,812,966
$11,047,913
$11,455,868
$707,476

$4,265,244
$1,845,997

59,299,800

65,236,973

69,314,190

8.1%

71,573,611

75,769,694

72,360,970

66,938,774

68,785,155

20,682

47,799

340

15.9%

48,340

48,340

48,340

48,340

48,340

20,682

47,799

340

15.9%

48,340

48,340

48,340

48,340

48,340

59,320,482

65,284,772

69,314,530

8.1%

71,621,951

75,818,034

72,409,310

66,987,114

68,833,495

$36,105,470
$13,464,788
$6,406,391
$1,451,589
$45,414

$340,100
$365,269

$512,695

$37,119,677
$13,893,796
$7,059,582
$1,612,330
$395,106

$340,100

$559,308

$39,507,918
$14,759,657
$6,928,792
$2,301,440
$413,689

$340,100

$703,067

4.6%
4.7%
4.2%
26.9%
387.4%

17.4%

$43,051,814
$16,299,015
$7,442,874
$2,687,515
$397,002

$340,100

$812,912

$46,277,986
$17,892,543
$7,868,336
$2,848,766
$408,912

$340,100

$837,299

$49,442,493
$19,574,258
$8,314,228
$2,991,204
$421,180

$340,100

$862,418

$52,749,619
$21,393,550
$8,475,978
$3,140,764
$433,815

$340,100

$888,291

$55,974,333
$22,986,216
$8,815,017
$3,297,802
$446,829

$340,100

$914,940

58,691,716

60,979,899

64,954,663

5.2%

71,031,232

76,473,942

81,945,881

87,422,117

92,775,237

$300,000

$300,000

$300,000

$300,000

$300,000

$300,000

$300,000

300,000

300,000

300,000

300,000

300,000

300,000

300,000

58,691,716

61,279,899

65,254,663

5.4%

71,331,232

76,773,942

82,245,881

87,722,117

93,075,237

628,766

4,004,873

4,059,867

269.2%

290,719

955,908-

9,836,571-

20,735,003-

24,241,742-

2,440,996

3,069,762

7,074,635

78.1%

11,134,502

11,425,221

10,469,313

632,742

20,102,261

3,069,762

7,074,635

11,134,502

93.9%

11,425,221

10,469,313

632,742

20,102,261-

44,344,003-

3,069,762

7,074,635

11,134,502

11,425,221

10,469,313

632,742

20,102,261-

44,344,003-

$6,643,609

$13,287,557

$13,289,356

6,643,609

19,931,166

33,220,522

3,069,762

7,074,635

11,134,502

11,425,221

10,469,313

7,276,351

171,095-

11,123,481-

3,069,762

7,074,635

11,134,502

11,425,221

10,469,313

7,276,351

171,095-

11,123,481-

See accompanying summary of significant forecast assumptions and accounting policies
Includes: General fund, Emergency Levy fund, DPIA fund, Textbook fund and any portion of Debt Service fund related to General fund debt




	Forecast

