Perrysburg Exempted Village School District

Wood

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2020, 2021 and 2022 Actual; Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2023 Through 2027

		7,000,000	Actual	ng dune co, z		Forecasted				
		Fiscal Year 2020	Fiscal Year 2021	Fiscal Year 2022	Average Change	Fiscal Year 2023	Fiscal Year 2024	Fiscal Year 2025	Fiscal Year 2026	Fiscal Year 2027
	Revenues									
1.010 1.020	General Property Tax (Real Estate) Tangible Personal Property Tax	31,976,733 1,569,266	37,264,247 1,813,065	40,419,514 2,423,654	12.5% 24.6%	\$41,584,973 2,795,887	\$45,027,668 \$3,003,257	\$41,342,589 \$2,901,416	\$35,398,947 \$2,749,296	\$36,649,691 \$2,812,966
1.030	Income Tax Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid	7,730,074 11,747,629	7,604,009 12,908,224	9,056,534 11,185,056	8.7% -1.7%	9,646,736 10,721,460	\$9,979,232 \$10,856,532	\$10,323,318 \$10,967,822	\$10,679,404 \$11,411,442	\$11,047,913 \$11,455,868
1.040	Restricted State Grants-in-Aid	251,032	174,186	537,052	88.9%	686,362	\$703,419	\$686,240	\$723,915	\$707,476
1.045 1.050	Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF Property Tax Allocation	3,537,561	3,738,062	3,875,541	4.7%	3,888,193	\$4,176,299	\$4,274,228	\$4,121,648	\$4,265,244
1.060	All Other Revenues Total Revenues	2,487,505 59,299,800	1,735,180 65,236,973	1,816,839 69,314,190	-12.8% 8.1%	2,250,000 71,573,611	\$2,023,287	\$1,865,357 72,360,970	\$1,854,122 66,938,774	\$1,845,997
1.070	Other Financing Sources	39,299,600	05,230,973	09,314,190	0.176	11,373,011	75,769,694	12,300,910	00,930,774	68,785,155
	Proceeds from Sale of Notes									
2.020 2.040										
	Advances-In All Other Financing Sources	20,682	47,799	340	15.9%	48,340	48,340	48,340	48,340	48,340
2.070	Total Other Financing Sources	20,682	47,799	340	15.9%	48,340	48,340	48,340	48,340	48,340
2.080	Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources	59,320,482	65,284,772	69,314,530	8.1%	71,621,951	75,818,034	72,409,310	66,987,114	68,833,495
3.010	Expenditures Personal Services	\$36,105,470	\$37,119,677	\$39,507,918	4.6%	\$43,051,814	\$46,277,986	\$49,442,493	\$52,749,619	\$55,974,333
3.020	Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	\$13,464,788	\$13,893,796	\$14,759,657	4.7%	\$16,299,015	\$17,892,543	\$19,574,258	\$21,393,550	\$22,986,216
3.030 3.040	Purchased Services Supplies and Materials	\$6,406,391 \$1,451,589	\$7,059,582 \$1,612,330	\$6,928,792 \$2,301,440	4.2% 26.9%	\$7,442,874 \$2,687,515	\$7,868,336 \$2,848,766	\$8,314,228 \$2,991,204	\$8,475,978 \$3,140,764	\$8,815,017 \$3,297,802
3.050	Capital Outlay Intergovernmental	\$45,414	\$395,106	\$413,689	387.4%	\$397,002	\$408,912	\$421,180	\$433,815	\$446,829
	Debt Service:									
4.010 4.020	Principal-All (Historical Only) Principal-Notes									
4.030	Principal-State Loans									
4.040 4.050	Principal-State Advancements Principal-HB 264 Loans	\$340,100	\$340,100	\$340,100		\$340,100	\$340,100	\$340,100	\$340,100	\$340,100
4.055	Principal-Other	\$365,269	40.0,000	*****		40.0,000	*****	*****	40.0,000	*****
4.060 4.300	Interest and Fiscal Charges Other Objects	\$512,695	\$559,308	\$703,067	17.4%	\$812,912	\$837,299	\$862,418	\$888,291	\$914,940
4.500	Total Expenditures	58,691,716	60,979,899	64,954,663	5.2%	71,031,232	76,473,942	81,945,881	87,422,117	92,775,237
5.010	Other Financing Uses Operating Transfers-Out		\$300,000	\$300,000		\$300,000	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$300,000
5.020	Advances-Out		φ300,000	φ300,000		φ300,000	φ300,000	\$300,000	φ300,000	\$300,000
5.030 5.040	All Other Financing Uses Total Other Financing Uses		300,000	300,000		300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000
5.050	Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	58,691,716	61,279,899	65,254,663	5.4%	71,331,232	76,773,942	82,245,881	87,722,117	93,075,237
6.010	Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources over									
	(under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	628,766	4,004,873	4,059,867	269.2%	290,719	955,908-	9,836,571-	20,735,003-	24,241,742-
7.010	Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/Replacement and New Levies	2,440,996	3,069,762	7,074,635	78.1%	11,134,502	11,425,221	10,469,313	632,742	20,102,261-
7.020	Cash Balance June 30	3,069,762	7,074,635	11,134,502	93.9%	11,425,221	10,469,313	632,742	20,102,261-	44,344,003-
	Estimated Encumbrances June 30	0,000,702	7,014,000	11,104,002	00.070	11,420,221	10,400,010	002,142	20,102,201	44,044,000
6.010										
9.010	Reservation of Fund Balance Textbooks and Instructional Materials									
9.020 9.030	Capital Improvements Budget Reserve									
9.040	DPIA									
9.045 9.050	Fiscal Stabilization Debt Service									
9.060	Property Tax Advances									
9.070 9.080	Bus Purchases Subtotal									
	Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Appropriations	3,069,762	7,074,635	11,134,502		11,425,221	10,469,313	632,742	20,102,261-	44,344,003-
	Revenue from Replacement/Renewal Levies	•	,							
	Income Tax - Renewal							\$6,643,609	¢13 297 557	\$13,289,356
11.020	Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies							6.643.609	\$13,287,557 19,931,166	33,220,522
	•							0,040,009	10,301,100	00,220,022
12.010	Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts, Salary Schedules and Other Obligations	3,069,762	7,074,635	11,134,502		11,425,221	10,469,313	7,276,351	171,095-	11,123,481-
	Revenue from New Levies									
	Income Tax - New									
13.020	• •									
	Cumulative Balance of New Levies									
	Revenue from Future State Advancements	2.000.700	7 074 005	11 104 500		11 405 004	10.460.040	7 076 054	474.005	11 100 101
15.010	Unreserved Fund Balance June 30	3,069,762	7,074,635	11,134,502		11,425,221	10,469,313	7,276,351	171,095-	11,123,481-
20 010	ADM Forecasts Kindergarten - October Count									
	Grades 1-12 - October Count									
21.010	State Fiscal Stabilization Funds Personal Services SFSF									
21.020 21.030	Employees Retirement/Insurance Benefits SFSF									
21.040	Supplies and Materials SFSF									
21.050 21.060										
	y-::									